Bids will be opened electronically promptly after closing time and Bidders or their representatives 
are welcome to witness the opening at Times Tower Building. 

12. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid 
for three hundred and thirty-five (335) days from the date of opening of tenders. 

13. All tenders must be accompanied with a duly filled, signed and stamped Tender Securing 
Declaration Form 

14. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline

[...]

ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer “shall” be subject to adjustment during the 
performance of the Contract guided by the provisions in the 2022 Revised Public 
Procurement and Asset Disposal Act, 2015. 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be Three hundred and thirty five (335) days. 

ITT 21.1 Bidders shall be required to submit a duly filled Tender-Securing 
Declaration. A Tender Security “shall not be” required. 

ITT 22.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: N/A. 

Bid submission shall be done electronically.

[...]

GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) YEARS INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE 
TAXES/LEVIES (TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE FORM OF TENDER) 

Additional services for tea shall be provided at the awarded unit rates subject to available budget and up to a maximum spend of 
Kenya Shillings One Million, Three Hundred Thousand (KES. 1,300,000.00) 

LOT 2 - PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES TO KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY AT NORTHRIFT – LODWAR TSO, 

AIRPORT AND RRU OFFICES FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS 

No. Office No of 
staff 

No of cups 
per day 

Working 
Days  
in a year 

Unit 
 cost per cup

[...]

GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) YEARS INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE TAXES/LEVIES (TO 
BE TRANSFERRED TO THE FORM OF TENDER) 

Additional services for tea shall be provided at the awarded unit rates subject to available budget and up to a maximum spend of Kenya Shillings 
One Million, Three Hundred Thousand (KES. 1,300,000.00) 

LOT 3 - PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES TO KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY AT NORTHRIFT – ELDORET- 

KIPTAGICH HOUSE, PIPELINE, POSTA, ELDORET AIRPORT OFFICES 

No. Office No of 
staff 

No of cups 
per day 

Working 
Days  
in a year 

Unit 
 cost per cup

[...]

GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) YEARS INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE TAXES/LEVIES (TO 
BE TRANSFERRED TO THE FORM OF TENDER) 

Additional services for tea shall be provided at the awarded unit rates subject to available budget and up to a maximum spend of Kenya Shillings 
Two Million, Two Hundred Thousand (KES. 2,200,000.00) 

The tenderers are hereby notified of PPRA circular No. 01/2024 dated 30th August, 2024 and Legal Notice No. 206 of 6th November, 2023 which introduces a Capacity Building Levy to be 

paid/borne by a supplier on all procurement contracts signed between the supplier and the procuring entity at a rate of 0.03% of the value of contract exclusive of applicable taxes.

[...]

a maximum spend of Kenya Shillings One Million, Three Hundred Thousand (KES. 
1,300,000.00) 

CENTRAL REGION  

Lot 7  
Nyeri, Thika, 

Kiambu, 

Nanyuki 

Additional services for tea shall be provided at the awarded unit rates subject to available budget and up to 
a maximum spend of Kenya Shillings Two Million, Two Hundred Thousand (KES. 
2,200,000.00) 

Discounts: The discounts offered and the methodology for their application are: 

i) The discounts offered are: [Specify in detail each discount offered.] 

ii) The exact method of calculations to determine the net price after application of discounts is